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THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG 

BY - LAW NO. 1998-72 

Being a by-law to strike taxes from the Tax Roll 

Whereas the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg 

has recommended to the Municipal Council that the Taxes set forth in 

Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the Tax Roll due to 

Assessment Review Board Decisions. 

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be 

struck from the Tax Roll. 

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION 

OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS 

FOLLOWS: 

1. The Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike from the 

Tax Roll those taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and 

declared to be a part of this By-law. 

2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof. 

Read a First, Second, and Third time this 13th day of October, 1998 

1st Reading: October 13, 1998 

2nd Reading: October 13, 1998 

3rd Reading: October 13, 1998 
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SCHEDULE "A" 

TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG 

TAX WRITE-OFFS 

NAME ROLL NUMBER ADDRESS AMOUNT REASON 

1997 

954446 ONTARIO LIMITED 050-000-023 400 SANDWICH STREET SOUTH $19,310.37 ARB 

DANROSE LIMITED 100-000-041 130 PICKERING DRIVE $17,398.98 ARB 

TRUSTCAN REAL TY 110-000-107 -50 89 RICHMOND STREET $181.82 ARB 

TRUSTCAN REAL TY 110-000-107-50-0010 89 RICHMOND STREET $136.02 ARB 

LAUREL ANN DIPIERDOMINICO 120-000-057 285 SANDWICH STREET SOUTH $837.98 ARB 

THOMAS DODDS 240-000-094 178 DALHOUSIE STREET $1,045.81 ARB 

GEORGE HUTCHINSON 240-000-095 172 DALHOUSIE $978.35 ARB 

FREDERICK D. WILSON 250-000-002 144 DALHOUSIE $927.72 ARB 

REMO MANCINI 250-000-028-50 6 LAIRD AVENUE $910.87 ARB 

1137141 ONTARIO LIMITED 330-000-009 242 ST. ARNAUD STREET $10,355.81 ARB 

ERIKA MERIMETS 420-000-096 CONCESSION 1 PT LOT 11 $796.47 ARB 

DAVID PERRY 420-000-100 596 FRONT ROAD NORTH $862.23 ARB 

CAROL FERGUSON 420-000-102 CONCESSION 1 PT LOT 12 $131.52 ARB 

RONALD WIGLE 420-000-106 642 FRONT ROAD NORTH $745.32 ARB 

MIL TON FUEHRER 420-000-109 658 FRONT ROAD NORTH $496.86 ARB 

JACK HERDMAN LIMITED 420-000-114 CONCESSION 1 PT LOT 13 $189.98 ARB 

JOHN ORVILLE HERDMAN 420-000-115 698 FRONT ROAD NORTH $774.55 ARB 

GORDON FREEMAN 420-000-116 718 FRONT ROAD NORTH $248.43 ARB 

PATR'✓-~ WIGLE 420-000-12•!.J 760 FRONT ROAD N0!!).-1 $350.74 ARB s, 
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TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG 

TAX WRITE-OFFS 

NAME ROLL NUMBER ADDRESS AMOUNT REASON 

JAMES BOWMAN 420-000-124 & 420-000-125 800 FRONT ROAD NORTH $2,396.70 ARB 

838651 ONTARIO LIMITED 420-000-129 CONCESSION 1 PT LOT 16 $1,359.11 ARB 

GORDON MCPHERSON 420-000-141 CONCESSION 1 S PT LOT 18 $1,218.87 ARB 

PETER LEARDI 420-000-520 144 GOLFWOOD DR. $949.90 ARB 

GREGORY DROUILLARD 420-000-126 FRONT ROAD W/S $175.36 ARB 

KUDRET OKSUZ 420-000-142-05 1470 FRONT ROAD SOUTH $189.98 ARB 

MEHMET OKSUZ 420-000-142 1470 FRONT ROAD SOUTH $189.98 ARB 

EMMA EVELYN PAJOT 420-000-143 954 FRONT ROAD N. $708.78 ARB 

PAUL CLAYTON PAJOT 420-000-143-01 954 FRONT ROAD N. $540.71 ARB 

PAUL CLAYTON PAJOT 420-000-143-02 954 FRONT ROAD N. $379.96 ARB 

CDL RECYCLERS INC. 470-000-013-18 7072 SMITH INDUSTRIAL DRIVE $2,774.20 ARB 

COL RECYCLERS INC. 470-000-013-18-0010 7072 SMITH INDUSTRIAL DRIVE $415.97 ARB 

1996 

954446 ONTARIO LIMITED 050-000-023 400 SANDWICH STREET SOUTH $19,311.02 ARB 
TRUSTCAN REAL TY 110-000-107-50 89 RICHMOND STREET $180.83 ARB 
TRUSTCAN REAL TY 110-000-107-50-0010 89 RICHMOND STREET $135.29 ARB 
REMO MANCINI 250-000-028-50 6 LAIRD AVENUE $906.04 ARB 
JOHN MENNA 310-000-001-03 10 LAIRD AVENUE NORTH $117.45 ARB 
1137141 ONTARIO LIMITED 330-000-009 242 ST. ARNAUD STREET $10,300.93 ARB 
ERIKA MERIMETS 420-000-096 CONCESSION 1 PT LOT 11 $780.35 ARB 
STEVAN KRAJNOVIC 420-000-100 596 FRONT ROAD NORTH $844.79 ARB 
CARO, =RGUSON 420-000-102 • CONCESSION 1 PT LOT 12 fl ~ $128.86 ARB ~ ·-' -~· 
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PAGE3 TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG 

TAX WRITE-OFFS 

NAME ROLL NUMBER ADDRESS AMOUNT REASON 

RONALD WIGLE 420-000-106 642 FRONT ROAD NORTH $730.24 ARB 

MIL TON FUEHRER 420-000-109 658 FRONT ROAD NORTH $486.83 ARB 

JACK HERDMAN LIMITED 420-000-114 CONCESSION 1 PT LOT 13 $186.15 ARB 

JOHN ORVILLE HERDMAN 420-000-115 698 FRONT ROAD NORTH $758.89 ARB 

GORDON FREEMAN 420-000-116 718 FRONT ROAD NORTH $243.42 ARB 

PATRICIA WIGLE 420-000-121 760 FRONT ROAD NORTH $343.66 ARB 

JAMES BOWMAN 420-000-124 & 420-000-125 800 FRONT ROAD NORTH $2,362.56 ARB 

838651 ONTARIO LIMITED 420-000-129 CONCESSION 1 PT LOT 16 $1,331.63 ARB 

GORDON MCPHERSON 420-000-141 CONCESSION 1 S PT LOT 18 $1,194.21 ARB 

PETER LEARDI 420-000-520 144 GOLFWOOD DR. $930.70 ARB 

GREGORY DROUILLARD 420-000-126 FRONT ROAD WIS $171.81 ARB 

EMMA EVELYN PAJOT 420-000-143 954 FRONT ROAD N. $694.46 ARB 

PAUL CLAYTON PAJOT 420-000-143-01 954 FRONT ROAD N. $529.77 ARB 

PAUL CLAYTON PAJOT 420-000-143-02 954 FRONT ROAD N. $372.28 ARB 

1995 

954446 ONTARIO LIMITED 050-000-023 400 SANDWICH STREET SOUTH $19,283.50 ARB 

TOTAL WRITTEN OFF $130,305.02 
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